Norman Utilities Authority
Lindsey Street Sanitary Sewer Rehabllitation Bond B-1415-63

BOND NO. 106257181
STATUTORY BOND

Know all men by thesa presents that Insituform Technologies, LLC _, &s PRINCIPAL,
and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America . @ corporation organized under the laws of
the State of Connecticut » and authorized to transact business in the State of Oklahoma, as
SURETY, are held and fimnly bound unto NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY, a Public Trust of the State of
Ckighoma, herein called AUTHORITY, In the sum of Three-hundred, sixty-two thousand, eight hundred forty-four
and 00/100 Dollars _{$362,844.00) ; for the payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind
themsalves, their hairs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns jointly and severally,

WHERFEAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being the lowest and best bidder
on the following PROJECT:

LINDSEY STREET SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION

NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

has entered Into a written CONTRACT (K-1415-08) with the AUTHORITY, datad
to perform end complete said PROJECT, that CONTRACT being incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.

: NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL, shall properly and promptly completa the work on this PROJECT in
accordance with the CONTRACT, and shall wall and truly pay afl indebledness incurred for labor and materials and
repairs to and parts for equipment fumished in the making of the PROJECT, whether incurmed by the PRINCIPAL, his
subcontractors, or any material men, then this obligation shall be void, Otherwise this obfigation sheff remain in ful
foroe and effect. if debts are not paid within thirty (30) days afier the same becomes dua and payable, the person,
firm, or corporation entiied thereto may sue and recover on this Bond, subject to the provisions of 61 0.S. 1981 §2

for the amount so dua and unpaid.

it is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereio that no changas or alterations in said
CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effact of releasing the
SURETIES, or any of them, from the obligation of this Bond.

Itis further expressly agreed that the PRINCIPAL'S obligations under this Bond include payment of not less
than the prevalling hourly rate of wages as established by the Commissicner of Labor of the Stats of Oklahoma and
by the Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor or as determined by a court on appeal.

00805 Statutory Bond 2.18.2015
00605-1 ,



Noman Utilities Authority
Lindsey Strest Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Bond B-1415-83
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the PRINCIPAL has caused these presents to be executed In its name and fts

mmoraty;;eal (\ﬂ\e applicable) to be hereunto affixed by its duly authorized representative(s), on the;ﬁ—“day of
r

P = 20_/->_, and the SURETY has caused these presents to be executeg?in' and
its campo seal to hereunto it auiharized representative on the — day of
fg ared ,20 /_(,EM " d J
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)
Insituform Technologies, LLC
ATTEST PRINCIPAL
—_— C ) g
e ™ st C e A
Corporate-Secretery (where applicable) Authorized Representative
e & Ao OFS
i ttestin
Contracing BrmeE Joann Smith, Contracting & Attesting Officer
Name and Title
17988 Edison Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005
. (636)530-8000.
Telsphone:
(Corparete Seal)
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
ATTEST SURETY e
v v
Ganads | ' 44 ' _
m A Dl D faned I./;'({ LMLUAS7TIAAA e Lo
Goigorate-Secretary |/ AutForized Representative \
Dana A. Dragoy, Witness )
Barbara Buchhold, Attoméy;in-Fact
Name and Title
Address:
One Tower Square
Hartford, CT 06183
(860)277-0111
Telephone:
00605 Statutory Bond 219.2015

00605-2



Normen Utilies Authority
Lindsey Street Sankary Sewer Rehabilitation Bond B-1415-63

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

MISSOURI
STATE OF OKEAHOMA )

COUNTY OF _sT.LouIS }
The foregaing instrument was acknowledged before me this 227_day of e

20 / ‘( by _Joann Smith, Contracting & Attesting Officer of [nsituform Technologies, LLC,

Name and Title ‘ o
a Missomrt-De lawav e fLA corporation; on behalf of the corporation: <20 2= £ -

WITNESS my hand andsealthismof Marc P 20 /5

(Yo /5 e

DEBRAK. JASPER
Notary Pyblic - Notary Seg|
STATE OF MISSOURI

St. Charles County
My Commission Expires: Nov. 17, 2018 J

Commission # 14968544
= T = Yy

5 v vy

%

My Commission Expires: /V2Y /7, 20/57

STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) n
COUNTY OF )
The faregoing instrument was acknowledged before methis ____ dayof
20 Jhy an individual,
Name and Tile
WITNESS my hand and seal this ____ day of 20
Notary Public
My Commission Explres:
00805 Stztutory Bond 218.2015

£0805-3



Norman Utliithes Authorliy

Lindsey Street Sanitary Sewer Rehablfitation Bond B-1415-63
PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF OKLAHOMA }
)§
COUNTY OF )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of ‘

20 , by pariner (or agant) on behalf of
Name and Title
, @ partnership.
WITNESS my hand and sedl this day of 20
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
APPROVED es to form and legality this.. _-.day of .20
AUTHORITY Attormey

Approved by the Trustees of fhe NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY this day of

. 20 ’
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
ATTEST
By:
Title: Chaiman Secretary
00605 Statutory Bond 2.19.2015

(0805-4



