Norman Utilities Autherity
Lindsey Strest Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Bond B-1415-62

BOND NO. 106257181

PERFORMANCE BOND

Know all men by these presents that insituform Technologies, LLC , 86 PRINCIPAL, and

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America , a corporafion organized under the laws of
the State of___Connecticut . and authorized to transact business in the State of Oklahoma, as
SURETY, are held and fimly bound unto NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY, a Public Trust of the State of
Oklahoma, hereln called AUTHORITY, in the sum of Three-hundred, _sidy-two _thousand, eight
hundred forty-four and 00/100 Doflars ($362,844.00) , for the payment of which sum

PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind themsalves, thelr heirs, executors, administrators, succassors and assigns jointly and
severally.

WHEREAS, the condifions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being the succassful bidder on
the following PROJECT:

LINDSEY ST ITARY SEWER REHABILITATION
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

has entered iro a written CONTRACT (K-1415-98) with the AUTHORITY, dated
to perform and complete said PROJECT, that CONTRACT being incomporated herein by reference as if fully set forth,

NOW, THEREFORE, if PRINCIPAL shall, in afl particulars, well and truly perform and abide by the
CONTRACT and all specifications and covanants thereto; and if the PRINCIPAL shall promptly pay or cause to be
pad all indebledness incurred for lebor and materals and repairs to and parts for equipment fumished in the making
of this PROJECT, whether incurred by the PRINCIPAL or subcontractors: and if the PRINCIPAL shall protect and
hold hammiess the AUTHORITY from all loss, damage, and expense to life or proparty sufiered or sustained by any
person, firm, or corporation caused by the PRINCIPAL or his or its agents, setvants, or emplayees in the construction
of the PROJECT, or by or in consequence of any negligence, carelessriess or misconduct in guarding and protecting
the same, or from any acl or omisskon of the PRINCIPAL or his or its agents, servants, or employees; and if the
FRINCIPAL shal protect and save the AUTHORITY harmiess from al sults and claims of infringement or alleged
infringament or patent rights or processes, then this obligation shall be null and void. Otherwise this obligation shail
remain In full force and effect

: It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in the
CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan or mode of pracedure herein fixed shall have the affect of releasing the
sureties, or any of them, from the obligations of this Bond.

It is further expressly agreed that the PRINCIPAL'S obligations under this Bond Include payment of not less
than the prevalling hourly rate of wages as established by the Commissioner of Labor and by the Secratary of the
U.S. Dapartment of Labor cr &s determined by a court on appeal.

00600 Pesformance Bond 00600-1 2.19.2015



Norman Ufilities Authority
Lindsey Sireet Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Bond B-1415-62
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the PRINCIPAL has caused these presents fo be executed In its nam%énd its
corpoﬁ]e seal mem applicable) w? hareunto affixed by s duly authorized representative(s), on tha2/ “'~day of
ax ,20/5 , and the SURETY has caused these presants to be executed in Its name and
its corpvw[ta soel 1o be hereunto affied by its authorized representative(s) on the 27% day of
a 20/5 .

o
(Corporate Seal) (where appicable)
Insituform Technologies, LLC
ATTEST PRINGIPAL
P et O Pcth
-Corporate Secretary (where applicable) Autiorized Representative
Debra Jasper
Contracting & Attesting Officer Joann Smith, Contracting & Attesting Officer
Name and Title
Address:
17988 Edison Avenue
-Chesterfield, MO 63005
(636) 530-8000
Telephone:
(Corporate Seal)
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
ATTEST SURETY i
) . P,
igned: | A _
E@_ A ?\"F"‘f;f'l Pt " ; '/J (LA D :«f .}':-L/.J\.'l ‘-{é/{ ;/_J(
—-Corporsin Searsiary v “ Authdrized Representative
Dana A. Dragoy, Witness :) /
Barbara Buchhold, Attorggy;HFFgf:t
Name and Title
Address:
.OneTower.Square........
Hartford, CT 06183
(860)277-0111
Telephone;

00600 Performance Band 00600-2- 2.19.2015



Norman Utilifies Authority
Lindsey Street Sanitary Sewer Rehabllation Bond B-1415-62
0 TE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF __MISSOURI )

§
COUNTY OF __ST. Louis )

7z
The foregoing Instrument was acknowledged before me this o2 7 day of V¥4 e tns

20 [{ by __Joann Smith, Contracting & Attesting Officer _of Insituform Technologies, LLC .

Name and Tiie Contractor
a____m Delaware KLC_ corperation, onbehalfofme-seﬁpemen (@ """fo‘d
WITNESS my hand and seal tms?? dayof___ vVav b 20 /5,

STATE OF )
COUNTY OF ) *
The foregaing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
2 , by an individual,
Name and Title
WITNESS my hand and seal this ___ day of 20
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_:_:__. i}

00600 Performance Bond 00600-3 219.2015



Norman Utilities Authority

Bond B-1415-62

Lindsey Street Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF )
)§
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrament was acknowledged before me this day of
20 partner {or agent) on behalf of
Name and Title
, a partnership.
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 20
Notary Public
My Commission Exprrea s s
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
APPROVED &s fo form and legality this __ day of 20 .
AUTHORITY Attorney
Approved by the Trustees of the NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY this ______ day of
, 20
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
ATTEST
By: L A,
Title: Chalman Secretary
00600 Performance Bond 006004 2.18.2015



